

Project: PARKS ADA TRANSITION PLAN IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS PARK LOCATIONS

BIG AL'S CONTRACTING, INC

SUPREME CONCRETE, LLC

KATZER CONCRETE

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC; DAVID LOCKE, PLA
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-338-6668
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 390,000.00
 Budget: \$ 328,750.00
 Letting Date: 08/03/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Address: 5812 W. Pine Ridge Drive
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107
 Phone No.: 605.370.7797

Address: 4513 N. Hillcrest Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$112,280.00	\$ 112,280.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$51,200.00	\$51,200.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	144	\$ 4.80	\$ 691.20	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$5.60	\$806.40
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
4	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	24	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$14.00	\$336.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8" Double Sided	Each	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
6	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	56	\$ 6.00	\$ 336.00	\$21.00	\$1,176.00	\$7.00	\$392.00
7	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	1,648	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,955.20	\$5.00	\$8,240.00	\$2.80	\$4,614.40
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CY	146	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$13.00	\$1,898.00	\$20.00	\$2,920.00
10	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.75	\$1,007.50
11	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CY	98	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$28.00	\$2,744.00
12	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CY	83	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$50.00	\$4,150.00	\$56.00	\$4,648.00
13	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CY	98	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$28.00	\$2,744.00
14	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	200	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,160.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$15.50	\$3,100.00
15	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	220	\$ 1.20	\$ 264.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.40	\$308.00
16	731.0200	Weed Control	SY	3175	\$ 0.07	\$ 222.25	\$3.00	\$9,525.00	\$0.10	\$317.50
17	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$490.00	\$490.00
18	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
19	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	3175	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,430.00	\$10.00	\$31,750.00	\$7.00	\$22,225.00
20	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	28	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$560.00
22	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	53	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$18.00	\$954.00	\$7.00	\$371.00
23	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	186	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$8.50	\$1,581.00
24	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	51	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$15.00	\$765.00
25	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	257	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$15.00	\$3,855.00	\$19.00	\$4,883.00
26	Special	Remove Restroom Sign	Each	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$560.00
27	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	238	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$45.00	\$10,710.00	\$30.00	\$7,140.00
28	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	1.2	\$ 600.00	\$ 720.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00	\$840.00
29	650.7000	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF6	Ft	28	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
30	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	7101	\$ 8.50	\$ 60,358.50	\$11.00	\$78,111.00	\$7.70	\$54,677.70
31	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	550	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$12.50	\$6,875.00
32	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SF	83	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$18.00	\$1,494.00	\$15.00	\$1,245.00
33	Special	ADA Railing	Ft	528	\$ 200.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$300.00	\$158,400.00	\$355.00	\$187,440.00
34	Special	ADA Parking Sign and Post	Each	5	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00
35	Special	Bench	Each	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00
36	Special	ADA Tile	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00
37	Special	Restroom Sign	Each	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00
38	Special	Mason Sand	Ton	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$294.00
					Total Bid	\$ 391,208.15	Total Bid	\$ 403,375.00	Total Bid	\$ 404,409.50
37	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CY	23	\$ 125	\$ 2,875.00	200	\$ 4,600.00	70	\$ 1,610.00
38	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	14	\$ 42.00	\$ 588.00	\$60.00	\$ 840.00	\$35.00	\$ 490.00
39	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	480	\$ 15	\$ 7,200.00	18	\$ 8,640.00	8.5	\$ 4,080.00
40	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	6	\$ 22	\$ 132.00	45	\$ 270.00	21	\$ 126.00
41	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	7	\$ 4	\$ 28.00	100	\$ 700.00	1.5	\$ 10.50
42	731.0200	Weed Control	SY	100	\$ 2	\$ 200.00	100	\$ 10,000.00	0.1	\$ 10.00
43	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	100	\$ 20	\$ 2,000.00	100	\$ 10,000.00	7	\$ 700.00
					Total Alternate	\$ 13,023.00	Total Bid	\$ 35,050.00	Total Bid	\$ 7,026.50